Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
MANILA

November 20, 2020

MEMORANDUM

TO

ATTENTION

: District Engineer MARIFEL T. ANDES
Quirino DEO

&m

: OIC - Regional Director LORETA M. MALALUAN
;N\;

Regional Office No. II
Tuguegarao City, Cagayan

Transmitted herewith are the duly approved Request for Modification for the projects under

FY 2020 General Appropriation Act (GAA), viz.

Date As per GAA/Original | As Modified
Approved Project Description
1. Access Road leading to Maddela Eco-Park, | Access Road leading to Maddela Eco-Park,
Maddela, Quirino Maddela; Quirino
For Comprehensive Release (FCR)
CW-1
Construction of Concrete
Bridge - £19,600,000
219.6 Sq. meters
EAO £ 400,000
Sub-Total: £ 20,000,000
For Later Release (FLR - 2020)
Cw-1 CW-2
November C°“5tr“c|§‘r‘i’gg‘;f_c°“crete P 29,400,000 Construction of Slope B TR
20, 2020 protection - e
219.6 Square meters 450 Sq. meters
EAO £ 180,000
Sub-Total: # 9,000,000
For Later Release (FLR - 2021)
CW-3
Construction of Slope
protection - Er380,000
50 Sg. meters
EAO £20,000
EAO 500,000 Sub-Total: # 1,000,000
Total: # 30,000,000 Total: 30,000,000
2. Dumabato - Balligui Road -K0372+-877 - Dumabato - Balligui Road - K0372+-877 —
K0373+836 (S04758L7), Maddela, Quirino K0373+836 (S04758LZ), Maddela, Quirino
For Comprehensive Release (FCR)
Cw-1
Road Widening - £ 21,952,000
1.056 Lane km
November - EAO £ 448,000
20, 2020 Road W'd—::ning £ 37,240,000 sub-Total: 25,400,000
(o] i - ,240, _
1.792 Lane km For Later Release (FLR - 2020)
Cw-2
Road Widening - £ 13,759,200
0.662 Lane km
EAO £ 280,800
Sub-Total: 2 14,040,000




Approved Modification - Quirino DEO

FY 2020
Pages 2 of 2
For Later Release (FLR - 2021)
w3 .
Road Widening - P 1,528,800
0.074 Lane km
EAO £31,200
EAQ F960,000 Sub-Total: ® 1,560,000

Total: P 38,000,000 Total: P 38,000,000

In this regard, please be reminded that a project can only be modified once as prescribed
under the FY 2020 GAA, and all approved modifications shall be posted in the DPWH
website within five (5) days from receipt thereof. Failure to comply with this
requirement shall be meted with appropriate sanctions.

Please be guided accordingly.

Senior Mhdersecretary
dersecretary for Regional Operations
Regions I, II, III, IV-A, V and CAR

Cc:Undersecretary MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., Information Management, Planning and PPP Service

2.1 ETP/MLS



Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
4 MANILA
NOV 20 2020
MEMORANDUM
FOR : MARK A. VILLAR

Secretary

Respectfully forwarded is the memorandum dated May 18, 2020 of OIC - Regional Director LORETA M.
MALALUAN, DPWH-REGION II, endorsing the request of District Engineer MARIFEL T. ANDES,
Quirino DEO for the modification of project under the FY 2020 GAA, to wit:

As per GAA/Original | As Modified
Project Description
UACS No. 310203100324000
Project ID: P00400308LZ
001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System 001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System
Network Development Program — Road Widening - Network Development Program — Road Widening -
Tertiary Roads Tertiary Roads
Dumabato - Balligui Road -K0372+877 — K0373+836 Dumabato - Balligui Road - K0372+877 — K0373+836
(504758L7), Maddela, Quirino (504758LZ), Maddela, Quirino
Physical Target | Unit Cost | Allocation (P) | Physical Target [ Unit Cost | Estimated Cost
For Comprehensive Release (FCR)
Cw-1 cw-1
Road Widening - | £20,78125 | P37,240000 | Road Widening- | * ﬁg;ﬂgs 821,952,000
1.792 Lane km /Lane km 1.056 Lane km
EAOQ - P 448,000
Sub -Total: £ 22,400,000
For Later Release (FLR-2020)
CW-2
Road Widening - Pf&;g“k';g R 13,759,200
0.662 Lane km
EAQ - P 280,800
Sub -Total: £ 14,040,000
For Later Release (FLR-2021)
CW-3
Road Widening - e/z&,ggms P 1,528,800
0.074 Lane km -
EAO - £ 31,200
EAl - R760,000 Sub -Total: # 1,560,000
Total: 38,000,000 Total: 38,000,000
Justification:

o The released allocation for CY 2020 was reduced from 38.0 million to 22.40 million (FCR), 15.60 million
(FLR), hence, modification is needed to facilitate the procurement of the FCR category.

o  The decrease in allocation from FCR of 22.40 million correspond to 1.056 lane-km and FLR amounga the
0.662 and 0.074 lane-km, correspondingly, summing it up to the original length of 1.792 lane-km.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modifigatign of the sai prgig;:jr‘jf;/in rder; hence, -
approval hereof is recommended. /s P4l r-o<C
- ¢ Gl r

375«'

in Regions I, II, III, IV-A, V and CAR

PPR! DISAPPROVED:

MARIK A. VILLAR

Secretary
Department ot Public Works and Highways

Offlce of the Sectetary

WINOC04108

'%.1 ETP/MLS I




